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Charges
10/26/2010 - 10/31/2010
Electric Charges 

Baseline Quantity 
Baseline Usage 
101-130% ofBaseline 
131-200% of Baseline 
201-300% ofBaseline 
Over 300% ofBaseline

$40,53
72.60000 Kwh 
72.60000 Kwh 
21.78000 Kwh 
50.82000 Kwh 
72.60000 Kwh 
77.85517 Kwh

CRS
Franchise Fee Surcharge 
Net Charges

8.49
0.14

$49.16

The net charges shown above include the following component(s). 
Please see definitions on Page 2 of the bill.

Transmission
Distribution
Public Purpose Programs 
Nuclear Decommissioning 
DWR Bond Charge
2009 Vintaged Power Charge Indifference Adj.
Ongoing CTC
Energy Cost Recovery Amount 
Franchise Fee Surcharge

$3.21
33.62

3.62
0.08
1.52
4.66
1.64
0.67
0.14

Charges
11/01/2010 - 11/23/2010
Electric Charges 

Baseline Quantity 
Baseline Usage 
101-130% ofBaseline 
131-200% of Baseline 
201-300% ofBaseline 
Over 300% of Baseline

$153.19
289.80000 Kwh
289.80000 Kwh 

86.94000 Kwh
202.86000 Kwh 
289.80000 Kwh 
263.94483 Kwh

32.54CRS
Franchise Fee Surcharge 
Net Charges

0.56
$186.29

The net charges shown above include the following component(s). 
Please see definitions on Page 2 of the bill.

Transmission
Distribution
Public Purpose Programs 
Nuclear Decommissioning 
DWR Bond Charge
2009 Vintaged Power Charge Indifference Adj.
Ongoing CTC
Energy Cost Recovery Amount 
Franchise Fee Surcharge

$ 12.32 
126.69

13.86
0,32
5.84

17.86
6,28
2.56
0.56

£235.45TOTAL CHAROES

Usage Comparison Days Billed Kwh Billed Kwh per Day

This Year 
Last Year

29 1,429 49.3
29 1,628 56.1

Rotating outage blocks are subject to change without advance notice due to operational conditions.
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Generation includes charges for the portion of your energy usage provided by the Department of Water 
Resources (DWR) and is being collected by PG&E as an agent for DWR. DWR is collecting 23.139 cents 
per kWh from Bundled customers for each kWh it provides plus the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment 
component of the Cost Responsibility Surcharge from Direct Access and Transitional Bundled Service 
customers.

If you receive regular residential electric service on PG&E's El rate plan*, the following rates were used to 
calculate your PG&E non-generation charges effective 12-01-10: Tier 1 (Baseline Usage): $0,08866; Tier 2 
(101-130% of Baseline): $0.09587; Tier 3 (131-200% of Baseline): $0.16489; Tier 4 (201-300% of 
Baseline): $0.21354; Tier 5 (Above 300% of Baseline): $0.21354. Your generation rates irrespective of the 
rate plan are reflected in the third-party bill for Marin Clean Energy.
*lf you do not receive regular residential electric service on PG&E's El rate plan, the rates listed above do 
not apply to your billing calculations. For rate plans other than residential El, please refer to 
http://www.pge.com/cc8/ for your applicable non-generation rates. If you have questions, please call PG&E 
at 1-866-743-0335 or Marin Clean Energy at 1-888-632-3674.

PG&E s Energy Partners program may provide income-qualified households free energy education, weafherization measures 
and energy-efficient appliances to help reduce energy usage. To enroll or receive more information, visit 
www.pge.com/energypartners or call 1-800-989-9744.
El Programa Energy Partners les ofrece a los clientes que reflnan los requisites de ingresos educactdn gratuifa sobre el 
consumo de energla, medidas de chmatfeaciOn y aparatos eficientes que le ayudaran a reducir su consumo de gas y 

Para inscribirse o para mds informaciOn visftenos en www.pge.com/espanol/energypartnerselectricidad. 
1-800-989-9744.
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