Sample bill

1) bundled rates suppression E-1 (Residential) messaging with non-generation rates 2)

Page 2 of 8

SB_GT&S_0801387



25			
10/26/2010 - 10/31/2010			
Electric Charges		\$40.53	
Baseline Quantity	72.60000 Kwh		
Baseline Usage	72.60000 Kwh		
101-130% of Baseline	21.78000 Kwh		
131-200% of Baseline	50.82000 Kwh		
201-300% of Baseline	72.60000 Kwh		
Over 300% of Baseline	77.85517 Kwh		
CRS		8.49	
Franchise Fee Surcharge		0.14	
Net Charges		·	\$49.16
-			• • • • • • •
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of		\$3.21	•
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission		\$3.21 33.62	
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission Distribution		33.62	
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission Distribution Public Purpose Programs	f the bill.		
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission Distribution Public Purpose Programs Nuclear Decommissioning	f the bill.	33.62 3.62	
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission Distribution Public Purpose Programs Nuclear Decommissioning DWR Bond Charge	f the bill.	33.62 3.62 0.08	
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission Distribution Public Purpose Programs Nuclear Decommissioning DWR Bond Charge 2009 Vintaged Power Cha	f the bill.	33.62 3.62 0.08 1.52	
The net charges shown above inclu Please see definitions on Page 2 of Transmission Distribution Public Purpose Programs Nuclear Decommissioning DWR Bond Charge	f the bill. g rge Indifference Adj.	33.62 3.62 0.08 1.52 4.66	

Charges____

11/01/2010 - 11/23/2010		
Electric Charges	\$153.19	
Baseline Quantity	289.80000 Kwh	
Baseline Usage	289.80000 Kwh	
101-130% of Baseline	86.94000 Kwh Suppressed	
131-200% of Baseline	202.86000 Kwh bundled Pates	
201-300% of Baseline	289.80000 Kwh	
Over 300% of Baseline	263.94483 Kwh	
CRS	32.54	
Franchise Fee Surcharge	0.56	
Net Charges	\$186.29	

The net charges shown above include the following component(s). Please see definitions on Page 2 of the bill.

Transmission	\$ 12.32
Distribution	126.69
Public Purpose Programs	13.86
Nuclear Decommissioning	0.32
DWR Bond Charge	5.84
2009 Vintaged Power Charge Indifference Adj.	17.86
Ongoing CTC	6.28
Energy Cost Recovery Amount	2,56
Franchise Fee Surcharge	0.56

TOTAL CHARGES

Usage Comparison	Days Billed	Kwh Billed	Kwh per Day
This Year	29	1,429	49.3
Last Year	29	1,628	56.1

Rotating outage blocks are subject to change without advance notice due to operational conditions.

0031075257-1 Page 4 of 8

<u>\$235.45</u>



Generation includes charges for the portion of your energy usage provided by the Department of Water Resources (DWR) and is being collected by PG&E as an agent for DWR. DWR is collecting 23.139 cents per kWh from Bundled customers for each kWh it provides plus the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment component of the Cost Responsibility Surcharge from Direct Access and Transitional Bundled Service customers.

If you receive regular residential electric service on PG&E's E1 rate plan*, the following rates were used to calculate your PG&E non-generation charges effective 12-01-10: Tier 1 (Baseline Usage): \$0.08866; Tier 2 (101-130% of Baseline): \$0.09587; Tier 3 (131-200% of Baseline): \$0.16489; Tier 4 (201-300% of Baseline): \$0.21354; Tier 5 (Above 300% of Baseline): \$0.21354. Your generation rates irrespective of the rate plan are reflected in the third-party bill for Marin Clean Energy.

*If you do not receive regular residential electric service on PG&E's E1 rate plan, the rates listed above do not apply to your billing calculations. For rate plans other than residential E1, please refer to http://www.pge.com/cca/ for your applicable non-generation rates. If you have questions, please call PG&E at 1-866-743-0335 or Marin Clean Energy at 1-888-632-3674.

PG&E s Energy Partners program may provide income-qualified households free energy education, weatherization measures and energy-efficient appliances to help reduce energy usage. To enroll or receive more information, visit www.pge.com/energypartners or call 1-800-989-9744.

El Programa Energy Partners les ofrece a los clientes que reúnan los requisitos de ingresos educación gratuita sobre el consumo de energía, medidas de climatización y aparatos eficientes que le ayudaran a reducir su consumo de gas y electricidad. Para inscribirse o para más información visítenos en www.pge.com/espanol/energypartners 1-800-989-9744.

o llame al

0031075257-1 Page 5 of 8

- E-1 non-gev-Nates